

01242013002406



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Dharril Curañes
Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 24, 2013 04:46:09 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. A199813754

Company Name PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 101242013002406

Document Type LETTER/MISC

Document Code LTR

Period Covered January 23, 2013

No. of Days Late 0

Department CED/CFD/CRMD/MRD/NTD

Remarks

COVER SHEET

A 1 9 9 8 1 3 7 5 4

																					S	EC F	Regi	strat	ion	Nui	mbe	er	
PUF	E	G	0	L	D		Р	R	1	С	E		С	L	U	В	,		I	N	C				T	T	T	T	T
T	T	П									T												Ī	T	T	Ť	Ť	T	T
+	t	Н	_																						t	Ť	Ť	T	T
	_	Н									(Co	ompa	any's	Ful	ll Na	me)		_		_		_		_	_	_	_	_	_
NO.	T	9	0	0		R	0	M	U	Α	L	D	E	Z	Г	S	T		Ι.	Г	P	A	C	0	1	Τ,	T	T	T
MAN	II	L	A								T								Ť				T		T	Ť	Ť	T	T
	Ť	H									T									T			T		Ė	†	Ť	7	\forall
+	t	H									H								H	H			H	H	T	士	Ť	T	Ħ
	_	ш				_		(Bus	sines	s A	ddre	ss: N	No. S	Stree	et Cit	y/To	wn/l	Prov	ince)		_		_	_	_	_	_	_
CANI) YC	H. [DA	CA	NA	Y-	DA	TU	IOI	V	1												(02)	5	23	-3	05	5
					ersc						•											(C	omp						
				RF	=VI	SE	ו ח	MΔ	NI	ΙΔΙ		N	CC	R	20	RΔ	TF	G	ΩV	/FF	2N	ΔN	CF						
						-													•				_						
1 2	3	1																						0		5		0	8
Month	D	ay										(F	orm	Тур	oe)									Mo	ont	h		Da	у
										_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	1										
									(Se	ecor	ndary	/ Lic	ense	Тур	oe, If	Арр	lical	ble)	1										
	٦																		_	_	-	_	_	_	_		_	_	_
Dept. Requ	ا iiring	this [Оос															_		Ame	ende	d Ar	ticle	s Nu	ımt	per/S	Sec	tion	
																					Tota	ıl An	noun	t of I	Boi	rrow	/ing		
																											_		
Total No. c	f Stoo	khol	ders	5															D	ome	stic						Fo	reigi	1
								~ ·																					
	_							101	oe a	ccor	nplis	ined	by S	EC	Pers	onn	el co	once	rnec	1									
	Fi	ile Nu	umb	er									LCU	1															
Document ID									Cashier																				



23 January 2013

Securities and Exchange Commission SEC Building, EDSA, Mandaluyong City

Attention:

Director Justina F. Callangan

Corporate and Finance Department

Philippine Stock Exchange

3rd Floor, Tower One, Exchange Plaza, Ayala Triangle Ayala Avenue, Makati City

Attention:

Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head-Disclosure Department

GENTLEMEN:

Please see attached Certificate of Compliance with the Revised Manual on Corporate Governance of Puregold Price Club, Inc. for the year 2012.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON

Assistant Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer

Republic of the Philippines))
City of Manila) S.S
X	X

CERTIFICATION

- I, ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON, Filipino, of legal age, with office address at 2nd Floor, Tabacalera Building, No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila, after being sworn in accordance with law, depose and state
 - 1. I am the Assistant Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer of Puregold Price Club, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with office address at No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila.
 - 2. Since the Corporation's adoption of the Revised Manual on Corporate Governance on October 14, 2011, the Corporation complied with all the policies and practices stated therein and that no deviation has been reported or found up to this date.
 - 3. I am issuing this Certification, in my capacity as Assistant Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer, in compliance with the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Commission on the annual reporting on the Corporation's compliance with the Revised Manual of Corporate Governance.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto affixed my signature this 23rd day of January 2013 at the City of Manila.

> ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON Compliance officer

Noted by

ARDO B. DA

President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this January 2012 at the City of Manila. Affiant exhibiting to me her Driver's License with no. D06-07-002624.

Doc. No. 249 Page No. 63 Book No. 1

Series of 2013.

ERIDA G. RUIZ NO TARY PUBLIC **COMMISSION NO. 2012-271** UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 203 PTR NO. 388 9911 CAG 4-2-202

TBP NO. 892355 | QC | 3-5-2012

A MAN TAPOLIA ST. SAMPALOC: MANI.